 Page 0 of 30
Manufacturer : Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co.,Ltd.    No：
产品承认书
Approval Sheet for Product Specification
客户名称：
Customer:
产品名 age
Product: Lead type UHV Ceramic capacitors

3 Features
4 Application
5 Part Number Designation
6 Appearance and Dimension
7 Marking、Structure
8 Capacity——Temperature curve，capacity、 dielectric loss—frequency
curve
9 Specification and Test Method
10 Package Description
11 Label
12 Caution
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 3 of 15
 PART NO.
Lead type UHV Ceramic capacitors
Edition Page
A 3
Revision History
Edition Date  Contents of formulation / modification /
repeal
Formulation Approval
A  New edition released 薛志豪 于金龙
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 4 of 15
 PART NO.
Lead type UHV Ceramic capacitors
Edition Page
A 4
 Features
- Small size
- Excellent temperature & frequency characteristics
- Low dissipation
- High insulation resistance
- High breakdown strength
- Fully symmetric full copper electrode
 Application
Using for turning capacitor in focus circuit for display, High voltage DC supplies, Color TV doublers and triplers, High
voltage or high frequency power supplies, Medicine equipment, Ultrasonic equipment, Welding equipment, etc.
 Part Number Designation
CT8 - 10KV - DN - 221  K   b  10
①    ②   ③   ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦
①Type                                              ②Rated Voltage
③Temperature Characteristic                            ④Capacitance
⑤Tolerance                                            ⑥Lead Shape
⑦Lead Space
Code Rated Vol. （DC）
10KV   10000V
30KV   30000V
Code Type Designation
CT8 ClassⅡUHV ceramic capacitor
Code Capacitance
221 220 pF
222 2200 pF
GB EIA Temp. range Cap. Change
SL +25～+85℃ +350～-1000ppm/℃
B Y5P -25～+85℃ ±10%
DN N4700 -25～+85℃ ±35%
E Y5U -25～+85℃ -56%～+22%
F Y5V -25～+85℃ -82%～+22%
Code Tolerance
K ±10%
M ±20%
Code Shape
b Straight
Y Vertical-kink
Code Lead Space
10 10±1.0mm
12.5 12.5±1.5mm
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
Lead type UHV Ceramic capacitors
 Appearance and Structure
CODE CODE  NO
 CT8-8~30KV-SL-100~151K b**
 CT8-8~30KV-B-101~152K b**
 CT8-8~30KV-DN-101~102K b**
 CT8-8~30KV-E-471~472M b**
 CT8-8~30KV-F-102~472M b**
 Marking
①
②
③
④
   Structure
Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
Page 5 of 15
PART NO.
Lead type UHV Ceramic capacitors
Edition
and Structure
CODE  NO. Dmax
(mm)
Tmax
(mm)
L
(mm)
F
(mm)
d
(mm)
100~151K b** See specific specification a
k
101~152K b** See specific specification
101~102K b** See specific specification
471~472M b** See specific specification
102~472M b** See specific specification
①Manufacturer Marking
②Rated Capacitance
③Tolerance of Capacitance
④ Rated Voltage
①Coating
②Dielectric
③Electrode
④Solder
⑤Lead wire
Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
PART NO.
Edition Page
A 5
STYLE